
Walking with Jesus in 2025 — Chronological Gospel 
First Reading Reading Second Reading

• Mon, Jan 13 John 1 • Mon, May 19

• Tue, Jan 14 Luke 1 • Tue, May 20

• Wed, Jan 15 Matthew 1 • Wed, May 21

• Thu, Jan 16 Luke 2 • Thu, May 22

• Fri, Jan 17 Matthew 2 • Fri, May 23

• Mon, Jan 20 Luke 3 • Tue, May 27

• Tue, Jan 21 Matthew 3 • Wed, May 28

• Wed, Jan 22 Mark 1 • Thu, May 29

• Thu, Jan 23 Luke 4 • Fri, May 30

• Fri, Jan 24 Matthew 4 • Mon, Jun 2

• Mon, Jan 27 John 2 • Tue, Jun 3

• Tue, Jan 28 John 3 • Wed, Jun 4

• Wed, Jan 29 John 4 • Thu, Jun 5

• Thu, Jan 30 Luke 5 • Fri, Jun 6

• Fri, Jan 31 Mark 2 • Mon, Jun 9

• Mon, Feb 3 Mark 3 • Tue, Jun 10

• Tue, Feb 4 Matthew 5 • Wed, Jun 11

• Wed, Feb 5 Matthew 6 • Thu, Jun 12

• Thu, Feb 6 Matthew 7 • Fri, Jun 13

• Fri, Feb 7 Matthew 8 • Mon, Jun 16

• Mon, Feb 10 Matthew 9 • Tue, Jun 17

• Tue, Feb 11 John 5 • Wed, Jun 18

• Wed, Feb 12 Luke 6 • Thu, Jun 19

• Thu, Feb 13 Luke 7 • Fri, Jun 20

• Fri, Feb 14 Luke 8 • Mon, Jun 23

• Mon, Feb 17 Luke 9 • Tue, Jun 24

• Tue, Feb 18 Matthew 10 • Wed, Jun 25

• Wed, Feb 19 Matthew 11 • Thu, Jun 26

• Thu, Feb 20 Matthew 12 • Fri, Jun 27

• Fri, Feb 21 Matthew 13 • Mon, Jun 30

• Mon, Feb 24 Matthew 14 • Tue, Jul 1

• Tue, Feb 25 John 6 • Wed, Jul 2

• Wed, Feb 26 Matthew 15 • Thu, Jul 3

• Thu, Feb 27 Matthew 16 • Mon, Jul 7

• Fri, Feb 28 Mark 4 • Tue, Jul 8

• Mon, Mar 3 Mark 5 • Wed, Jul 9

• Tue, Mar 4 Mark 6 • Thu, Jul 10

• Wed, Mar 5 Mark 7 • Fri, Jul 11

• Thu, Mar 6 Mark 8 • Mon, Jul 14
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• Fri, Mar 7 Matthew 17 • Tue, Jul 15

• Mon, Mar 10 Matthew 18 • Wed, Jul 16

• Tue, Mar 11 Luke 10 • Thu, Jul 17

• Wed, Mar 12 Luke 11 • Fri, Jul 18

• Thu, Mar 13 Luke 12 • Mon, Jul 21

• Fri, Mar 14 Luke 13 • Tue, Jul 22

• Mon, Mar 17 Luke 14 • Wed, Jul 23

• Tue, Mar 18 John 7 • Thu, Jul 24

• Wed, Mar 19 John 8 • Fri, Jul 25

• Thu, Mar 20 John 9 • Mon, Jul 28

• Fri, Mar 21 John 10 • Tue, Jul 29

• Mon, Mar 24 Matthew 19 • Wed, Jul 30

• Tue, Mar 25 Matthew 20 • Thu, Jul 31

• Wed, Mar 26 Matthew 21 • Fri, Aug 1

• Thu, Mar 27 Matthew 22 • Mon, Aug 4

• Fri, Mar 28 Matthew 23 • Tue, Aug 5

• Mon, Mar 31 Mark 9 • Wed, Aug 6

• Tue, Apr 1 Mark 10 • Thu, Aug 7

• Wed, Apr 2 Mark 11 • Fri, Aug 8

• Thu, Apr 3 Mark 12 • Mon, Aug 11

• Fri, Apr 4 Luke 15 • Tue, Aug 12

• Mon, Apr 7 Luke 16 • Wed, Aug 13

• Tue, Apr 8 Luke 17 • Thu, Aug 14

• Wed, Apr 9 Luke 18 • Fri, Aug 15

• Thu, Apr 10 Luke 19 • Mon, Aug 18

• Fri, Apr 11 Luke 20 • Tue, Aug 19

• Mon, Apr 14 John 11 • Wed, Aug 20

• Tue, Apr 15 John 12 • Thu, Aug 21

• Wed, Apr 16 Matthew 24 • Fri, Aug 22

• Thu, Apr 17 Matthew 25 • Mon, Aug 25

• Fri, Apr 18 Matthew 26 • Tue, Aug 26

• Mon, Apr 21 Mark 13 • Wed, Aug 27

• Tue, Apr 22 Mark 14 • Thu, Aug 28

• Wed, Apr 23 Luke 21 • Fri, Aug 29

• Thu, Apr 24 Luke 22 Mon, Sep 1

• Fri, Apr 25 John 13 Tue, Sep 2

• Mon, Apr 28 John 14 Wed, Sep 3

• Tue, Apr 29 John 15 Thu, Sep 4

• Wed, Apr 30 John 16 Fri, Sep 5

• Thu, May 1 John 17 Mon, Sep 8

• Fri, May 2 John 18 Tue, Sep 9
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• Mon, May 5 Matthew 27 Wed, Sep 10

• Tue, May 6 Matthew 28 Thu, Sep 11

• Wed, May 7 Mark 15 Fri, Sep 12

• Thu, May 8 Mark 16 Mon, Sep 15

• Fri, May 9 Luke 23 Tue, Sep 16

• Mon, May 12 Luke 24 Wed, Sep 17

• Tue, May 13 John 19 Thu, Sep 18

• Wed, May 14 John 20 Fri, Sep 19

• Thu, May 15 John 21 Mon, Sept 22

• Fri, May 16 BREAK / CATCH UP Tue, Sep 23

Third Reading

Wed, Sep 24 Matt 1 John 1

Thu, Sep 25 Matt 2 John 2

Fri, Sep 26 Matt 3 John 3

Mon, Sep 29 Matt 4 John 4

Tue, Sep 30 Matt 5 John 5

Wed, Oct 1 Matt 6 John 6

Thu, Oct 2 Matt 7 John 7

Fri, Oct 3 Matt 8 John 8

Mon, Oct 6 Matt 9 John 9

Tue, Oct 7 Matt 10 John 10

Wed, Oct 8 Matt 11 John 11

Thu, Oct 9 Matt 12 John 12

Fri, Oct 10 Matt 13 John 13

Mon, Oct 13 Matt 14 John 14

Tue, Oct 14 Matt 15 John 15

Wed, Oct 15 Matt 16 John 16

Thu, Oct 16 Matt 17 John 17

Fri, Oct 17 Matt 18 John 18

Mon, Oct 20 Matt 19 John 19

Tue, Oct 21 Matt 20 John 20

Wed, Oct 22 Matt 21 John 21

Thu, Oct 23 Matt 22 Matt 23

Fri, Oct 24 Matt 24 Matt 25

Mon, Oct 27 Matt 26

Tue, Oct 28 Matt 27

Wed, Oct 29 Matt 28

Thu, Oct 30 Mark 1

Fri, Oct 31 Mark 2

Mon, Nov 3 Mark 3

Tue, Nov 4 Mark 4

Wed, Nov 5 Mark 5

Thu, Nov 6 Mark 6

Fri, Nov 7 Mark 7

Mon, Nov 10 Mark 8
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Tue, Nov 11 Mark 9

Wed, Nov 12 Mark 10

Thu, Nov 13 Mark 11

Fri, Nov 14 Mark 12

Mon, Nov 17 Mark 13

Tue, Nov 18 Mark 14

Wed, Nov 19 Mark 15

Thu, Nov 20 Mark 16

Fri, Nov 21 Luke 1

Mon, Nov 24 Luke 2

Tue, Nov 25 Luke 3

Wed, Nov 26 Luke 4

Thu, Nov 27 Luke 5

Fri, Nov 28 Luke 6

Mon, Dec 1 Luke 7

Tue, Dec 2 Luke 8

Wed, Dec 3 Luke 9

Thu, Dec 4 Luke 10

Fri, Dec 5 Luke 11

Mon, Dec 8 Luke 12

Tue, Dec 9 Luke 13

Wed, Dec 10 Luke 14

Thu, Dec 11 Luke 15

Fri, Dec 12 Luke 16

Mon, Dec 15 Luke 17

Tue, Dec 16 Luke 18

Wed, Dec 17 Luke 19

Thu, Dec 18 Luke 20

Fri, Dec 19 Luke 21

Mon, Dec 22 Luke 22

Tue, Dec 23 Luke 23

Wed, Dec 24 Luke 24

Thu, Dec 25 MERRY CHRISTMAS! 
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